In accordance with
Rules 6.2, 6 3 & 6.5 of I_l Q02
the Insolvency (England
d . .
) .. Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986.

&

Companies House

FRIDAY

(T

19/05!2017 #159
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

il
Company number | 0 ’?FI?’?I?I?'?

= Filling in this form

Company name in full | | E C Wine Services Limited

Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals.

Liquidator’s name
Full forename(s} Sajid
Surname Sattar
Liquidator’s address
Building name/number | Trinity House
Street | 28-30 Blucher Street
Post town Birmingham
County/Region
Postcode IFITliITIEI_H-rI_
Country
r Liquidator’s name ©
© Other liquidator
Full forename(s) ’ V;‘ Trg) Use this section to tell us about
Surname ' W‘T’A& ancther liguidator.
Liquidator’s address @
S T [ 727 g o 28 - Fo O e i
Street | &U C AV ST Sy another liquidator.
Post town | Lokrg, pr 7 /._’
County/Region | N .0
ot (41z] (Z1alp] 1
Country |
.
o rey iz‘”ﬁkﬁy

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date

Date of statement of affairs

M6 s Jafofrfr

Statement of affairs

| attach:

[1  Statement of affairs by the liquidater under section 95{1A) of the
insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

[0 Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liquidator's signature

Sighature

R dfor—

Signature date

e Tols Pololtl7

04/17 Version 1.0




L1Q02

Notice of statement of affairs

E Presenter information

n important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

IE'“_‘E“:“‘E",le Seema Acha" E Where tO Send
Comfany name Greenfield Recovery Limited You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:
Addross

Trinity House
28-30 Blucher Street

1

Post

g

L

Birmingham
County/Region
e B[] [1fafu] [
Coungy

IT

ITEF"W"E 0121 201 1720

Checklist
_—

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with infermation missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ,
DX 33450 Cardiff.

[ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enguiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




| E C Wine Services Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 16 May 2017

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise
£

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Vehicle 2,905.00 2,250.00
Lombard (1,100.00)

1,150.00 1,150.00
Assets subject to floating charge:
Plant & Machinery 779.00 Uncertain
Book Debts 6,866.85 5,493.48
Director's Loan Account 37,165.00 37,165.00
5455 Corporation Tax 18,596.00 18,596.00
Uncharged assets:
Estimated tota) assets available for preferential creditors 62,404.48

[ 4

Signature M /I/\/ A%
/&V

Date /{//7 /77



I E C Wine Services Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 16 May 2017

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors {(Carried from Page A) 62,404.48
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
Employee Claims 2,775.86
2,775,886
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 59,628.62
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
59,628.62
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) 14,925.72
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 44.702.90
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
National Westminster Bank Plc 5,038.33
5,038.33
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 39,664.57
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) 14,925.72
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 54,590.29
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 47.951.12
Employees 28,700.56
HM Revenue and Customs 2,493.00
79,144.68
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (24,554.39)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (24,554.39)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 1.00
1.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplius as regards members (24,555.39)

Signature ‘ Date A’ i/\/;7 / 7



202} LL0Z AEN 2L 0102 J8A 0S &dI 1 jo | abed

. § ainyeubls

00°0 00'0 L 00'0 Bulfejo] sajuz AeuipiO L

000 000 b 000 Aeuipig NQE 9Xd ‘uaddiy] Jeaig Uy MBIAIH assoW Ayjowil JN  0OWH

saleyg  anjep
dnpred dnpsied Jo'oN  jeulwoN adAi SS8JPPY aweN Aay

slopjoyaleys - o
PajWIT] S99IAIS BUIM O T |



6051 210Z feN 51

60°510Z +9A 108 SdI

€ jo | sbed

aJmeublg

ST L0v'vL Buljjeyol samuy g
08'vee'LL P00 SlUBWARY Aouepunpay 004D
££'860'G 937 1Oy ‘aaysyieg ‘Buipeay ‘a0e|d 19BN €1 ‘Udueig 8de|d 19Xl 9ld yueg 1semieN LOND
00°00L°} dE £9S "SNUSHIOA ‘YIN0S wessyloy '0Zs Xod Od piequwoT 0012
66'880'9 4DL LLA ‘UOpuoT ‘peoy Jsjsesuen go| ‘solpnls Allehoy ¢ SBUIM NIy wyor ooro
12°L0L'6E yNtL N1 ‘=lyspiojpeg ‘uoin ‘peoy moljeq SBUIM UsHe) ||eH €0HD
00'€6¥'C avs 6Xa ‘0Le anNg 1.0 - swojsn pue anuaaay WH LOHO
00°000'2 39/ 918 ‘auysieg ‘peayuspiel '19a.4S Slllempiog SJUBJUNCIYY 0] B puowiseq 0032
Zrpsl ONg 91NN ‘anysuoidweypon ‘Buuspay ‘pecy yieg “ied sssuisng suoswii] Pi1 9BA uojsmen 0002
3 SSAIPpPY aweN fay

si0)1paa) Auedwon - g
pajlwiT S32IAI9G SUIM D T |
pajiwi At9A023Yy plaluaals)



